
12

10 - 12

2

12 - 13 8 - 10
13 - 14

10 - 11

13 - 14

2
17

12

12

5

14

5

14

14 - 17
5

13 - 14

12

5

13

12 - 14
14 - 16

S/I

2 - 5

10 - 12

5 - 8

27 - 29
16 - 21

24 - 27

21 - 24

+ 29

21 - 24

24 - 27

16

+ 29

16 - 21

+ 29

16

S/I

S/I

360

0-150

210-240

180-210

240-270

150-180

300-330

270-300

330-360

360

260

0-800

1800-2000

1600-1800

1400-1600

1000-1200

1200-1400

800-1000

+2000

+2000

2000-2200

1200-1400
+2000

+2200

1200 -1400

+2000

1600-1800

T E M P E R AT U R A  M Á X I M A  M E D I A D E E N E R O
M E A N  M A X I M U M  T E M P E R AT U R E  O F  J A N U A R Y

T E M P E R AT U R A  M Í N I M A  M E D I A  D E E N E R O
M E A N  M I N I M U M  T E M P E R AT U R E  O F  J A N U A R Y

P E R I O D O L I B R E D E H E L A D A S E N D I A S
F R O S T  F R E E  P E R I O D S  ( D AY S )

S U M A T E R M I C A A N U A L E N B A S E A 1 0 º C
T H E R M A L  A N N U A L  S U M  B A S E D  AT  1 0 º C

M A P A S A G R O C L I M Á T I C O S ,  R E G I Ó N  D E  C O Q U I M B O
A G R O  C L I M A T I C  M A P S ,  C O Q U I M B O  R E G I O N
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R E G I Ó N D E C O Q U I M B O  /  C O Q U I M B O  R E G I O N

RÍO / RIVER

FERROCARRIL / RAIL ROAD

CARRETERAS / MAIN ROAD

Río Elqui

Ovalle

Río Limarí Embalse La Paloma

R
ío G

rande

Illapel

Los Vilos
Río Choapa

Río Hurtado

-72º00'00" -71º30'00" -71º00'00" -70º30'00" -70º00'00" -69º30'00"

-29º30'00"

-30º00'00"

-30º30'00"

-31º00'00"

-31º30'00"

-32º00'00"

-69º30'00"-70º00'00"-70º30'00"-71º00'00"-71º30'00"-72º00'00"

-32º00'00"

-31º30'00"

-31º00'00"

-30º30'00"

-30º00'00"

-29º30'00"

Océano Pacífico

VALLE DEL LIMARÍ

VALLE DEL CHOAPA

VALLE DEL ELQUI
La Serena

Río Choapa
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